S-series Solar Module
400-4975W
HIGH EFFICIENCY SHINGLED
MODULE
i +
yw
=
Shingling Technology
e Incorporating Shingling technology
and flexible adhesive, give rise to
high density layout
Aesthetic Appearance
e Cells are densely packed, free of
tabbing ribbons, and have uniform
appearance
Eco-friendly
e No fluorine and low lead material
adopted, achieves eco-friendly PV
design
Linear Power Output Warranty
15-year 25-year
warranty for warranty for
materials linear power output
100%
95%
90%
85%
Wa
rr
an
ty
fo
r
po
we
r
ou
tp
ut
80%
98.0%
J
t
T
A
eo
Years
TOPCO SOLAR
Trustworthy Quality and Reliability
e Soldering-free technology
eliminates mechanical stress and
potential microcrack
e Parallel circuit design lowers hot
spot risk
Lower BOS cost & Higher ROI
@ Higher module efficiency reduces
BOS cost and improve long term
investment return
Quality Management System
and Product Certification
1EC61215/61730, IEC62804(PID), IEC61701(Salt)
IEC62716(Ammonia), IEC60068-2-68(Sand)
ISO 9001:2015/ quality management system
ISO 14001:2015/ environmental management system
ISO 45001:2018/occupation health safety management system
ISO 50001:201 1/energy management system
IEC TS 62941-2016/PV industry quality management system
Version EN-20220802
S-series Solar Module | 400-425W
HIGH EFFICIENCY SHINGLED MODULE TOPCO SOLAR
Electrical Characteristics (STC) Engineering Drawings
Module Type: TP400-425PMB7-44SCF 425 420 415 410 405 400
Maximum Power - Pm [W] 425 420 415 410 405 400 i 30
Open Circuit Voltage - Voc IV] 41.7 41.6 41.5 41.4 41.3 41.2
Short Circuit Current-Isc [A] 13.03 12.92 12.80 1265 12.53 12.41
Maximum Power Voltage-Vm [V] 34.6 34.5 34.4 34.4 34.3 34.2
Maximum Power Current-Im [A] 12.30 12.19 12.08 11.97 11.86 11.75 o
Module Efficiency-n [%] 21.4 21.1 20.9 20.6 20.4 20.1 =
1056
Electrical Characteristics at NMOT
Maximum Power-Pm [W] 320 316 312 309 305 301 j
Open Circuit Voltage-Voc [V] 39.8 39.7 39.6 39.5 39.4 39.3
Short Circuit Current-Isc [A] 10.50 10.41 10.31 10.19 10.09 10.00 Units mm
9
Maximum Power Voltage-Vm [V] 33.0 32.9 32.8 32.8 32.7 32.6 ewe
Maximum Power Current-Im [A] 9.70 9.62 9.53 9.41 9.33 9.24 o \
mm
Note:
L Standard Test Conditions [STC]: irradiance 1000 W/m?; AM 1.5; ambient temperature 25°C according to EN 60904-3; g
2. Nominal Module Operating Temperature (NMOT): Irradiance 8COW/ m?; wind speed 1m/s, ambient temperature 20°C.
3. Tolerance of Pm: 0~+5W, Measuring uncertainty of power: +3%. Performance deviation of Voc [V], Isc [A], ¥m [¥] and Im [A]: +3%.
Mechanical Characteristics ACA B
Dimensions 1812x1096x30 mm
Weight 20.840.3kg
I-V Curve
Front glass tempered glass, 3.2mm
Frame Anodized aluminum profile
14 ; Gell temperature 25°C
Cells Mono-crystalline solar cell
127 1000W/m2
Cell Orientation 305(61x5) 10
2
Junction Box IP68, two diodes = gk 800W/m
£ 600W/m?
Cable 4mm?,+300mm/-1000mm(Vertical), +220mm/-180mm(Horizontal) a 6
Packaging 924pcs/A0’ container (24 pallets*36pcs module pallet+2 pallets*30 pcs modules) 4} 400W/m?
27 200W/m2
0 \ \ \ \ \ \ \ 1
0 10 20 30 40 50
Temperature Parameters
Voltage [V]
NMOT 42.30°C (42°C) 4p
Temperature Coefficient of Voc -0.27%/°C 12
ici oy 70 Temperature Coefficient of Isc +0.04%/°C = 10+ amis 1000wm?
Temperature Coefficient of Pm -0.34%/°C = Bb o°c
5 6b 20°C
— 40°C
. . 4F — 60°C
Maximum Ratings oL —s80°c
Maximum System Voltage [V] DC1500 (IEC) °5 10 20 30 40 50
Series Fuse Rating [A] 25 Voltage [V]
Maximum Surface Load Capacity [Pa] Front 5400 / Back 2400
-ADw. Declaration: With the technical progress and product updates, there exists a
Temperature Range (¢] 40~+85 deviation between the technical parameter of the Topco Solar's future
Withstanding Hail [A] Maximum diameter of 25 mm products and the technical parameter in this specification, The Topco Solar
nae reserves the right to adjust the technical parameter at any time without
with impact speed of 23 m/s notifying the customers, Topco Solar reserves the final right of interpretation.
Topco Solar Inc. 1810 E Sahara Ave Ste 212 Las Vegas, Nevada 89104, USA www.topcosolar.com